
Ill. Wesleyan (17-23, 12-20 CCIW) -vs- Millikin (27-13, 20-12 CCIW)
5/15/2021 at Decatur, Ill. (Workman Baseball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Badorek, Christian (1-1)
Loss: Trudeau, Dan (0-3)
Save: Lawrence, Evan (3)
HBP: Watson, Nick, Badorek, Christian, Staszcuk, Michael
PB: Mutter, Jared
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Justin Fahy First: Joesph Elking 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 2:50   Weather: Overcast 64

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ill. Wesleyan 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2 6 11 1
Millikin 0 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 X 7 12 1

Ill. Wesleyan 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DiLello, Dom rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ranneklev, Evan lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Mutter, Jared c 5 2 2 0 0 1 0
Burgh, Ethan ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
Kafer, Will p/dh 4 2 2 2 1 1 0
Hutson, Evan 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Cyrus, Jacob ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Bleker, Thomas cf 3 0 0 1 0 2 1
    Greer, Cole ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pratscher, Nick cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Schneider, Jack 3b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Cerniglia, Dan 2b 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
    Trudeau, Dan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Swingler, Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bennes, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Monocchio, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daly, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Watson, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 11 6 3 9 10

2B: Schneider, Jack (1)
CS: Cerniglia, Dan (1)
HBP: DiLello, Dom (1); Ranneklev, Evan (1); Hutson, Evan (1)
E: Bleker, Thomas (1)

Millikin 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shaw, Tommy 2b 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Soria, Gabe 3b 5 1 3 1 0 1 1
Bryan, Frank rf 5 2 2 0 0 0 0
Beals, Brent cf 3 3 2 1 2 0 1
Kane, Kyle 1b 3 0 3 4 1 0 0
Auton, Andrew lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Coleman, Tanner dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Ryan, Lucas c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Smith, Hunter ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 3
Buzan, Jared p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Badorek, Christian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Staszcuk, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Detmers, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lawrence, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 12 6 4 6 8

2B: Soria, Gabe (1); Bryan, Frank (1); Beals, Brent (1); Kane, Kyle
(1)
SB: Soria, Gabe (1); Smith, Hunter (2)
CS: Soria, Gabe (1); Kane, Kyle (1)
HBP: Coleman, Tanner (1)
E: Bryan, Frank (1)

Ill. Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kafer, Will 2.0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 8 3 0 –
Trudeau, Dan (L, 0-3) 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 –
Swingler, Garrett 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 –
Bennes, Eric 1.0 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 –
Monocchio, Scott 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 –
Daly, Evan 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 –
Watson, Nick 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 8 10 3 1 –
Totals 12 7 7 4 6 2 0 1 0 35 40 12 4

Millikin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Buzan, Jared 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 –
Badorek, Christian (W, 1-1) 2.0 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 9 11 0 5 –
Staszcuk, Michael 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 –
Detmers, Drew 3.0 4 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 12 14 2 3 –
Lawrence, Evan (S, 3) 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 –
Totals 11 6 6 3 9 0 0 3 0 37 43 6 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ill. Wesleyan - Top of 1st IWU MIL
DiLello, D. grounded out to ss. 0 0
Ranneklev, E flied out to lf. 0 0
Mutter, J. struck out swinging. 0 0

Millikin - Bottom of 1st IWU MIL
Shaw flied out to rf. 0 0
Soria singled to right field. 0 0
Bryan popped up to ss. 0 0
Soria stole second. 0 0
Beals walked. 0 0
Soria out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0

Ill. Wesleyan - Top of 2nd IWU MIL
Burgh, E. lined out to ss. 0 0
Kafer, W. singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf. 0 0
Hutson, E. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
Bleker, T. struck out looking. 0 0

Millikin - Bottom of 2nd IWU MIL
Kane singled to center field. 0 0
Auton struck out swinging. 0 0
Coleman singled to center field; Kane advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by cf. 0 0
Kane out at home p to c, caught stealing. 0 0
Coleman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Ryan flied out to rf. 0 0

Ill. Wesleyan - Top of 3rd IWU MIL
Badorek to p for Buzan. 0 0
Schneider, J struck out looking. 0 0
Cerniglia, D grounded out to 1b. 0 0
DiLello, D. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Millikin - Bottom of 3rd IWU MIL
Kafer, W. to dh. 0 0
Trudeau, D. to p. 0 0
Smith walked. 0 0
Shaw flied out to cf. 0 0
Smith stole second. 0 0
Smith advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Soria singled up the middle, RBI; Smith scored. 0 1
Bryan singled through the right side; Soria advanced to third. 0 1
Beals doubled down the lf line, RBI; Bryan advanced to third; Soria scored. 0 2
Swingler, G. to p for Trudeau, D.. 0 2
Kane singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Beals scored; Bryan scored. 0 4
Auton struck out swinging. 0 4
Coleman grounded out to 3b. 0 4

Ill. Wesleyan - Top of 4th IWU MIL
Ranneklev, E hit by pitch. 0 4
Mutter, J. reached on a fielder's choice; Ranneklev, E out at second 2b to ss. 0 4



Burgh, E. singled to right field; Mutter, J. advanced to third. 0 4
Kafer, W. singled through the left side, RBI; Burgh, E. advanced to second; Mutter, J. scored. 1 4
Hutson, E. hit by pitch; Kafer, W. advanced to second; Burgh, E. advanced to third. 1 4
Bleker, T. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Hutson, E. out at second 3b to 2b; Kafer, W. advanced to
third; Burgh, E. scored. 2 4
Schneider, J doubled down the lf line, RBI; Bleker, T. advanced to third; Kafer, W. scored. 3 4
Cerniglia, D grounded out to 3b. 3 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Millikin - Bottom of 4th IWU MIL
Ryan struck out looking. 3 4
Smith flied out to lf. 3 4
Shaw flied out to rf. 3 4

Ill. Wesleyan - Top of 5th IWU MIL
Staszcuk to p for Badorek. 3 4
DiLello, D. hit by pitch. 3 4
Ranneklev, E grounded out to 1b; DiLello, D. advanced to second. 3 4
Mutter, J. flied out to rf; DiLello, D. advanced to third. 3 4
Burgh, E. struck out swinging. 3 4

Millikin - Bottom of 5th IWU MIL
Bennes, E. to p for Swingler, G.. 3 4
Soria struck out looking. 3 4
Bryan doubled to left center. 3 4
Beals walked. 3 4
Kane doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI; Beals scored; Bryan scored. 3 6
Auton struck out looking. 3 6
Coleman out at first p to 2b to 1b. 3 6

Ill. Wesleyan - Top of 6th IWU MIL
Detmers to p for Staszcuk. 3 6
Kafer, W. walked. 3 6
Hutson, E. singled up the middle; Kafer, W. advanced to second. 3 6
Bleker, T. struck out looking. 3 6
Schneider, J singled; Hutson, E. advanced to second; Kafer, W. advanced to third. 3 6
Cerniglia, D singled through the right side, RBI; Schneider, J advanced to second; Hutson, E. advanced to
third; Kafer, W. scored. 4 6
DiLello, D. struck out swinging. 4 6
Ranneklev, E reached on a fielder's choice; Cerniglia, D out at second ss to 2b. 4 6

Millikin - Bottom of 6th IWU MIL
Monocchio, S to p for Bennes, E.. 4 6
Ryan grounded out to 1b. 4 6
Smith singled to left field. 4 6
Shaw flied out to rf. 4 6
Smith stole second. 4 6
Soria flied out to rf. 4 6

Ill. Wesleyan - Top of 7th IWU MIL
Mutter, J. singled through the right side. 4 6
Burgh, E. flied out to rf. 4 6
Kafer, W. struck out swinging. 4 6
Hutson, E. grounded out to 3b. 4 6



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Millikin - Bottom of 7th IWU MIL
Daly, Evan to p for Monocchio, S. 4 6
Bryan fouled out to 1b. 4 6
Watson, N. to p for Daly, Evan. 4 6
Beals singled to left field. 4 6
Kane walked; Beals advanced to second. 4 6
Auton reached on a fielder's choice; Kane advanced to second; Beals advanced to third. 4 6
Auton advanced to second; Kane advanced to third; Beals scored on a passed ball. 4 7
Coleman hit by pitch. 4 7
Ryan struck out looking. 4 7
Smith lined out to ss. 4 7

Ill. Wesleyan - Top of 8th IWU MIL
Greer, C. pinch hit for Bleker, T.. 4 7
Greer, C. grounded out to 1b. 4 7
Schneider, J flied out to rf. 4 7
Cerniglia, D walked. 4 7
Cerniglia, D out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 7

Millikin - Bottom of 8th IWU MIL
Pratscher, N to cf for Greer, C.. 4 7
Shaw flied out to lf. 4 7
Soria doubled to right center. 4 7
Bryan grounded out to 3b. 4 7
Beals lined out to 3b. 4 7

Ill. Wesleyan - Top of 9th IWU MIL
Lawrence to p for Detmers. 4 7
DiLello, D. struck out looking. 4 7
Ranneklev, E singled through the left side. 4 7
Mutter, J. singled up the middle; Ranneklev, E advanced to second. 4 7
Burgh, E. walked; Mutter, J. advanced to second; Ranneklev, E advanced to third. 4 7
Kafer, W. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Burgh, E. out at second ss to 2b; Mutter, J. advanced to third;
Ranneklev, E scored. 5 7
Cyrus, J. pinch hit for Hutson, E.. 5 7
Cyrus, J. singled to right field, RBI; Kafer, W. advanced to third; Mutter, J. scored. 6 7
Pratscher, N popped up to ss. 6 7

Millikin - Bottom of 9th IWU MIL


